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fayg Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect Of your

Banaur Limestone Mine located in Sirmour District of Himachal Pradesh State.
eIy,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were found
violated in your above mine during the inspection made on 18.09.2015 by the undersigned in presence of Shri
Som Prakash Tomar, Mine Manager

Rule No Nature of violation observed in detail
13(1): Mining operations were carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Scheme of
Mining (approved on 19/08/2011).
i) In Chapter 4 it was proposed to develop benches of 6m in height whereas benches of more

than 10m in height with vertical and irregular faces have been developed. Sequence of mine
development is not as per proposal given in approved scheme of mining.

(ii) No effective preventative measures have been taken to prevent roll down the waste material into
natural drainage.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.

03. The mining operation can be suspended under rule 13(2) of MCDR 1988 if compliance of rule 13(1) of
MCDR 1988 is not found satisfactory.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office on
letter pad signed by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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